HBP- 33

MONITORING
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YEAR(S):

_2015-2019_



ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS ;
Transwestern Pipeline Company

June 1, 2017
UPS Tracking No. 1Z 875 525 03 9703 1452

Mr. Brad Jones

New Mexico QOil Conservation Division
1220 South Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Transwestern Pipeline Company, LLC, 2016-17 Annual Report, Hydrostatic Test
Water Discharges, HBP-033

As required by Condition 10 of HBP-033, attached to this letter, find the hydrostatic test water
discharges that were conducted by Transwestern Pipeline Company for the time period of May 12,
2016 to May 12, 2017. Each water discharge complied with the conditions in HBP-033.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned at our Roswell
Technical Operations office at (505-625-8022); or by email at
larry.campbell@energytransfer.com).

Respectfully submitted,

Larry Campbell
Sr. Environmental Specialist

file

6381 N. Main
Roswell, NM 88201



2016-17 Annual Report Transwestern Pipeline Company, Permit No. HBP-033

Location of Discharge

Discharge Date

Volume of Discharge
(Gallons) (<25K)

Source of Water Used

T.23S.
T.22S.
T.22S.
T.22S.
T.22S.
T.20S.
T.21S.
T.22S.

R28E. Section 16
R28E. Section 25
R29E. Section 9
R29E. Section 17
R29E. Section 9
R31E. Section 31
R30E. Section 16
R29E. Section 9

8/28/2016
9/9/2016
9/14/2016
9/15/2016
9/17/2016
9/22/2016
9/23/2016
12/26/2016

11717.5
11211.7
3084.9
2699.3
3923.6
1995.5
4232.1
2266.1

City of Carlsbad, NM
City of Carlsbad, NM
City of Carlsbad, NM
City of Carlsbad, NM
City of Carlsbad, NM
City of Carlsbad, NM
City of Carlsbad, NM
City of Carisbad, NM
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ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS '
Transwestern Pipeline Compgfgxé 125 A o

May 13, 2016
UPS Tracking No. 17 875 525 03 9534 3333

Mr. Brad Jones

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Transwestern Pipeline Company, LLC, 2015 Annual Report, Hydrostatlc Test Water
Discharges, HBP-033

" Dear Mr. Jones,

As required by Condition 10 of HBP-033, attached to this letter, find the hydrostatlc test water
discharges that were conducted by. Transwestern Pipeline Company for the time perlod of May 12,
2015 to May 12, 2016. Each water discharge complied ,w1th the COIldlthHS in HBP- 033.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the under51gned at our Roswell
Technical Operations office at (505-625-8022); or by email at - " - N
larry.campbell@energytransfer.com). oLl :

Respectfully submitted, -
Larry Campbell

Sr. Environmental Specialist

, , Do LR% o 6381 N Main
file - “ 77w Roswell, NM 88201
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2015 Annual Report Transwestern Pipeline Company, Permit No. HBP-033

Location of Discharge

Diséharge Date

Volume of Discharge
(Galtons)

Source of Water Used

T.5N. R1E. Section 35
T.22S. R28E. Section 25
T.22S. R29E. Section 9 .

5/7/2015
12/17/2015
1/13/2016

10,948
5,673
3,930

City of Belen, NM
City of Carlsbad, NM
City of Carlsbad, NM




